Magfarlane Austley Ferguson & McMullen EYD AND III MADIBON WEREET e o postisti Mie atson TAMPA, FLORIDA 33802 CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 34818 INIDIATA 4800 PAR (0131873-4396 OTAN KANIGINIAA NAUN IAA KANG September 19, 1995 IN HEPLY HEFER TO Tallahannoo Secretary of State HAND DELIV Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301 Dear Sir or Madam: Enclosed for filing are the original and one copy of Articles of Incorporation for LLW Building Corporation and Willis Timber Corporation. Also enclosed for filing are the Certificate of Limited Partnership and the Affidavit of Capital Contributions for The Willis Family Limited Partnership. Once both corporations have been incorporated, as requested, and The Willis Family Partnership has been formed, as requested please file the following additional documents: the Certificate of Limited Partnership and the Affidavit of Capital Contributions of Orio The LLW Building Limited Partnership and for The Willis Timber Limited Partnership. I am enclosing our check for \$140.00 to cover the filing fees for the two corporations, and our check for \$5,355.00 to cover the filing fees for the three limited partnerships. Please date stamp the copies of the Articles of Incorporation for the two corporations and the copies of the Certificate and Affidavit for the theeper The stamped copies will be picked-up by our partnerships. messenger once the original documents have been filed.  $S_{2}$ Sincerely, . IAX ---ALIIIG --R. AGENT FEE g COPY -℃arla A. Green N BARY -Enclosures PALARCE DUE cag\ltr\arts-wi.sos CONSTR 900001592039 -09/25/95--01007--013 \*\*\*5355.00 \*\*\*1785.00

## CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF The Willis Family Limited Partnership, a Florida Limited Partnership

The undersigned General Partners, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (1986) as set forth in Section 620.101 of the Florida Statutes, hereby state the following:

- 1. The name of the Partnership is The Willie Family Limited
  Partnership (the "Partnership").
- 2. The mailing address of the Partnership is 1504 Hickorn Avenue, Tallahassee, Florida 32303.
- 3. The name and address of the agent for service of process on the Partnership are Lee L. Willis, 227 South Calhoun Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301.
- 4. The names and business addresses of the General Partners are Helen A. Willis, 1504 Hickory Avenue, Tallahassee, Florida 32303; Lee L. Willis, 411 Plantation Road, Tallahassee, Florida 32303; and Ben C. Willis, Jr., 2416 Winthrop Avenue, Tallahassee, Florida 32312.
- 5. The latest date upon which the Partnership shall dissolve is December 31, 2025.
- 6. The effective date of this Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be upon filing.

The execution of this Certificate by the undersigned General Partners constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Limited Partnership has been executed by all of the General Partners of The Willis Family Limited Partnership on this 15th day of September, 1995.

Holon A. Willis Genegal Bartner

Led L. Willis General Partner

Ben C. Willis, Jr. General Partner

cag\doc\willinfp.314

95 SEP 19 PH 2: 42

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEON

OWESCH OF SATIONS
OWESCH OF THE OFFICE OFFICE OF THE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OF THE OFFICE OFFIC

#### AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned, Holen A. Willis, Lee L. Willis, and Ben C. Willis, Jr., as General Partners of The Willis Family Limited Partnership, a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership"), Tallahassee, Florida, certify as follows:

- 1. The total amount of capital contributions to the Partnership made by the Initial Limited Partners is set forth on Exhibit  $\Lambda$  attached hereto.
- 2. No additional capital contributions are anticipated to be contributed by the Limited Partners to the Partnership.

FURTHER AFFIANTS SAITH NOT.

Under penalties of perjury we declare that we have read the foregoin; and the facts alleged are true, to the best of our knowledge and belief.

Helen A. Willis,

Lee L. Willis,

General Partner

Ben C. Willis, Jr.

General Partner

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEON

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 15th day of September, 1995, by Helen A. Willis, as General Partner, who is personally known to me or have produced \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ as just an oath.

Signature of Notary

Notary Stamp/Seal:

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEON DAVID J. HULL.

MY COMMISSION & CC 303110

EXPIRES: July 28, 1997

Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwiters

Signature of Notary

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEON

NO CATTY STEEM DAVID J. RULL

MY COMMISSION & CC 303110

EXPIRES: July 28, 1997

Bornied Thru Notary Public Underwitters

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 15th day of September, 1995, by Ben C. Willis, Jr., as General Partner, who is personally known to me or has produced \_\_\_\_\_\_\_as identification and who did not take an

oath.

Signature of Notary

cag\doc\willisfp.302

DAVID J. HULL

MY COMMISSION & CC 303110

EXPIRES: July 28, 1997

Bonded Thru Hotsry Public Underwriters

#### EXHIBIT A

Total Capital Contribution by Limited Partners:

\$10,395,000

cogldoclwillintp.302



### FILE ON OR BEFORE APRIL 5, 1996 TO AVOID REVOCATION AND \$500 PENALTY FEE



UMITED PARTNERSHIP ANNUAL REPORT 1996		F CEMPON CEEP ARTIMEREE E Manufacité des pro- lancies de Califerana Observants de Califerana		a Mathiph us, of State			FILED					
1. ture economics of	1 DOCUMENT # A9500001394							MAR -4 CRETAR (			ļ	
THE WILLIS FAMILY	LIMITED			100		+	TĂŨ	CRETAR ( LAHASSE	.E. FLO	ÖRİDA	1	
		• :	***			2. ***	is to os Materij Addjeca	रक्ष र्य दुस्ताम् (हरू) १ ति होत्रास्त्र तील	DOS SPAC	J		
Maring Addition.	-	Propartion A		- 1		Super Api	10	o Box				
1504 HICKORY AVENUE TALLAHASSEE FL 32303	IY AVENUE E FL 32303		1		20. Low Consequentition Addition of Application							
O their addresses in compete any at	is an italian ba	en retter C spirette phase pro-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Surfo Apr	at at only					
O9/19/1995		N/A	1	FL	(ton	C (y State	n A Z p					
5n. Laptur Control (2008). 10,395,000.00	\$10,39	95,000,00	S93	-34 - 4			Append For Not Applicable		CATE OF 5	STATUS AL QUIU	(D)	
8. FEES: 11 Filong Foe Computed at 21 Supplemental For \$130 100 Automated the \$130 100 Supplemental For \$130 100 Automated to 100 Automated	CHARLETON COMPANY	2.5th + \$1.01 255 AUD Ur) off external monocolous assigning				i sepusato.	Fand a maxemym of	of \$437.50	P	314		
9, Name and Ad-	dress of Current in	aglistered Agent		Figure		10.	В станция нов Пр	egisteent Agent?	Office			
227 South Calhoun Stri Tallahassee FL 32301	EET		Sura Sura CA <sub>p</sub>									
10a. Pursuant to the pital science of contra- for the purpose of changing to reg- agent, can familiar wine load ac-re-	con mote that a middle g sternite the morning and the citis gateons c	uhl 1921 Flore Enterple Griffered a port or bedt af section 623-192-Flore	. Per above came to the State of Fee da Statutes.	id Impleed purcleoning hid a "Sow his manusi	in was none and ordinos	Zed of feg.), orized by tr	steen Grider the is Superial pathorts	We of the Queen state only acco	of Federal is got they oppy	alimits this state ocurrent of rog s	misent Sixtest	
SIGNATURI (Ring shreet Agent A. Content A	ER THAT IS	S A CORPOF	RATION, L	-IMITED I	PART	NERS	HID OR OT	DATE THER BU	ISINE	SS ENT	i~ <b>▽</b>	
11. Comercia Govern Patriores	MUST	11a Address	S of Each General I	Partner	E ANTIH	H IHIS	S OFFICE.	•			<u> </u>	
		1 1 1 1 1	<u> </u>	1 12 1 1 1 1	11b.		fate & Jip Code	110		Hing chatchy xument Hamber	, ,	
WILLIS, HELEN A			ORY AVENUE		TALL	LAHASSF	SEE FL 32303				1.00	
WILUS, LEE L	,	}	FATION ROAD		TALL	LAHASSF	EE FL 32303	1			CRREGOS (11)	
WILLIS, BEN C JR.	!	2416 WINTH	2416 WINTHROP AVE.			TALLAHASSEE FL 32312					S.	
	•							ı			-	
IOTE: General partners N	MAY NOT b	e changed on	ı this form	; an amen	idment	t must	be filed to	change a	a gene	ral partne	ar	
	01	11/1	The second second of the second secon	mark terrelakan Markota dan keraja	organis ingga Singga sangga	en en la companyone. Caramanan	The second secon	+ 14 (5) (6)				
CHANGE H	= M	W	l				ΔŤÞ					
and the first factors of property of the court of		Lee L. W	Alli S			٠.	· san a · Jamesan	964 4	110-6	2407		

# AUSLINY & MCMULLEN Affons Many du gelossat law 91 SE 42 July Gliby Sines TALLAHABSEE, FLORIDA JAJOI 10801 884-9118 FAX 10801 888-75800 September 24, 1997

Secretary of State's Office Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

HAND DELIVERY

Re: The Willis Family Limited Partnership

800002305988--6 -09/29/97--01098--003 \*\*\*\*\*\*52.50 \*\*\*\*\*\*52.50

Dear Sir or Madam.

Enclosed for filing are a Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership Agreement and the Annual Report for the above-referenced Partnership. Also enclosed is a copy of the Certificate of Amendment to be date stamped. Our check for \$52.50 is enclosed for the Certificate of Amendment's filing fee. A check for \$541.25 from the Partnership is enclosed for the annual report fee.

If you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely,

1000 -52.50 -26301 FEE. -1012 - 52.50 N. 6: 4: MAJARI 1928

David J. Hull

/cv

Enclosures TENED .....

:djh:ltr:part.sos

V 01/25/97

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT for THE WILLIS FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

SECRETARY OF STATIONS
ON STORP 25 MILL: 12

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 620.109, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited partnership, whose Certificate was filed with the Florida Department of State on September 19, 1995, adopts the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Limited Partnership:

FIRST: Helen A. Willis is withdrawn as a General Partner of The Willis Family Limited Partnership. Paragraph 4 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is amended to read as follows:

4. The names and business addresses of the General Partners are Lee L. Willis, 411 Plantation Road, Tallahassee, Florida 32303; and Ben C. Willis, Jr., 2416 Winthrop Avenue, Tallahassee, Florida 32312.

SECOND: This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective at the time of its filing with the Florida Department of State.

THIRD: Signatures of the current General Partners:

/ Power of-Attorne o

Helen A. Willis, as General Partner

as General Partner

Ben C. Willis, Jr., as General Partner

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEON

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 23 hd day of September, 1997, by Lee Lawrence Willis, as attorney-infact, under a Durable Power of Attorney, dated Junuary 30, 1991, for Helen A. Willis, as General Partner and as Limited Partner, who is personally known to me and who did not take an oath.

Notary Stang Sealer ETE . MC CLAIN MY COMMISSION & CC 424591 EXPIRES: February 17, 1999 Bonded Thru Flotory Public Underwriters as identification and who did not take an oath.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEON

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 23 day of September, 1997, by Lee L. Willis, as General Partner, who is personally known to me or has produced

Signature of Notary

BRUETTE J. MC CLAIN MY COMMISSION # CC 424501 EXPIRES: February 17, 1989 **Bonded Thru Notary Public Underw** 

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEON

oath.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 24 day of September, 1997, by Ben C. Willis, Jr., as General Partner, who is personally known to me or has produced

as identification and who did not take an

Notary Stat

BHUETICS, INV CO. 424591
MY COMMISSION & CC 424591
EXPIRES: February 17, 1999 EXPIRES: February 17, 1999

Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

djh\fmly-ltd\willis\amend-2.fam